

Date of Issuance: July 12, 2022	Effective Date: July 12, 2022
Project: Proposed 2021 Infrastructure Improvements	Owner: Village of Ridgeway
Contract: #1 – Utility and Street Construction	Owner's Contract No.: 1
Contractor: J.I. Construction, LLC	Date of Contract: May 12, 2021
	Engineer's Project No.: D20-003

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description:		
A) Excavation Below Subgrade - (130 c.y. @ \$8.00/c.y)	=	\$1,040.00
B) Water Main Break Repair at East Alley - (1 each @ \$1,000.00/each)	=	\$1,000.00
C) Reconnect Water Service at Ayers Furniture - (1 each @ \$2,000.00/each)	=	\$2,000.00
D) 2" Force Main Installation on Keane Street - (1 each @ \$2,000.00/each)	=	\$2,000.00
E) Change in actual quantities installed for: Sanitary Sewer Manhole Chimney Rehabilitation, 8" Sanitary Sewer, Replace Existing Sanitary Sewer Lateral, Post-Construction Sanitary Sewer Televising, 6" Water Main, 8" Water Main, Replace Existing Water Service, New Water Service, Valve Box Top Cover, Rock Excavation, 24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Storm Sewer, Breaker Run, Crushed Aggregate Base Course, 24" Concrete Curb and Gutter, 4" Concrete Sidewalk, 6" Concrete Driveway, Concrete Steps, and Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement.	=	-\$35,879.65
TOTAL =		-\$29,839.65

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price: \$1,460,387.00	Original Contract Times: <input type="checkbox"/> Working days <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Calendar days Substantial completion (days or date): <u>October 29, 2021</u> Ready for final payment (days or date): <u>November 5, 2021</u>
Increase Decrease from previously approved Change Orders No. _____ to No. _____: \$0.00	Increase from previously approved Change Orders No. <u>1</u> to No. <u>1</u> : Substantial completion (days): <u>July 1, 2022</u> Ready for final payment (days): <u>July 8, 2022</u>
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: \$1,460,387.00	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial completion (days or date): <u>July 1, 2022</u> Ready for final payment (days or date): <u>July 8, 2022</u>
Decrease of this Change Order: -\$29,839.65	Increase Decrease of this Change Order: Substantial completion (days or date): <u>None</u> Ready for final payment (days or date): <u>None</u>
Contract Price incorporating this Change Order: \$1,430,547.35	Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial completion (days or date): <u>July 1, 2022</u> Ready for final payment (days or date): <u>July 8, 2022</u>

RECOMMENDED:

By: [Signature]
Engineer (Authorized Signature)

Date: 7/07/2022

ACCEPTED:

By: _____
Owner (Authorized Signature)

Date: _____

ACCEPTED:

By: [Signature] Jeremy Iverson
Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date: 7/7/2022

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable): _____

Date: _____